 national treasury

Department:
MNational Treasury
REPUBLIC OF SQUTH AFRICA,

Private Bag X115, Pretoria, 0001

TRANSVERSAL CONTRACTING
Enquiries: Johnny Ramoroka

Tel: (012) 395 6524

E mail: johnny.ramorka@treasury.gov.za
Ref: RT75-2025

CONTRACT RT75-2021: SUPPLY AND DELIVERY OF MALE AND FEMALE

CONDOMS AND LUBRICATION TO THE STATE FOR THE PERIOD 1

FEBRUARY 2022 TO 31 JANUARY 2025

1. This contract will be subject to the General Conditions of Contract issued in
accordance with Chapter 16A of the Treasury Regulations published in terms of
the Public Finance Management Act, 1999 (Act 1 of 1999). The Special
Conditions of Contract are supplementary to that of the General Conditions of
Contract. Where, however, the Special Conditions of Contract are in conflict with
the General Conditions of Contract, the Special Conditions of Contract will

prevail.

2. The contract circular for the afore-mentioned contract distributed to user
departments by the National Treasury, constitutes the official pricing and binding
supply agreement between the contractor and the State. End-user institutions
are, therefore prohibited from making any amendments of any nature to the

afore-mentioned contract.

3. The National Treasury will communicate all amendments, if any, fo the user
institutions. It would only be at the receipt of such notification from the National

Treasury that user institutions can effect any changes to this contract.

4. From a financial accounting point of view, it is important to verify the correctness
of supplier's invoices for deliveries made in terms of the contract. Should there be
any variances between invoice prices and the contract price as reflected in the
contract circular, user institutions should query such variances with the relevant
contractor prior to processing payment. Payment of prices other than the contract
prices will be regarded as fruitless expenditure.

CMD 9: Contract Circular Covering Letter



5. Please find attached the following documents for your information:

5.1. General Conditions of Contract
5.2. Special Conditions of Contract
5.3 Technical Specifications

5.4 Contract Circular

5.5 Address list

6 The following Government Institutions will participate in this contract:

TELEPHONE

PARTICIPANTS - CONTACT PERSON/S NUMBER/S

E-MAIL ADDRESS

National Department of Health | Dr.Thato Chidarikire (012) 395 9153 Thato.Chidarikire@health.gov.za
Private-Bag X828
Pretoria

0001

Gauteng Department of Health | Ms Maesheya Maheya (072 567 7604 maeshela. maheya@gauteng.oov.za
Private-BagX102
Centurion

0046

Eastern Cape Department of | Ms. Nomawethu Stamper | 063 257 9280 nomawethu stamper@echealth.gov.za
Health

Private Bag X0038
Bisho

5605

Free State Department of | Ms. Jenny Behr (051) 408 1264 behri@fshealth.gov.za
Health
P.O. Box 277
Bloemfontein
9300

KwaZulu Natal Department of | Dr Amet Tshabalala / Ms | (033)395 2771/ | Mamosa.Tshabalala@kznhealth.gov.za /
Health : Thuli Buthelezi (033) 341 4023 Thuli.buthelezi@kznhealth.gov.za
Private Bag X9051
Pigtermaritzburg
3200

Limpopo Department of Health | M., Elias Diketane (015) 293 6587 Elias.diketane@dhsd.limpopo.gov.za
Private Bag X9302
Polokwane

0700

Mpumalanga Department of | Ms. Patricia Silinda (013} 766 3162 dumin@social.mpu.gov.za
Health

Private Bag X11285
Nelspruit
1200




CONTACT
PERSON/S

TELEPHONE

PARTICIPANTS NUMBER

E-MAIL ADDRESS

Northern Cape Department of | Mr. Paul Masckwane | (053)830 0661 paulmaski@webmail.co.za

Health

Kimberley
8300

Private Bag X5049

Health

Mmabatho
2735

North West Deparfment of

Private Bag X2068

Mr. Bongani Dapula

(018) 391 4036

bdapula@nwpg.gov.za

Health

7785

Westem Cape Department of

Private Bag X19
Mitchells Plain

Ms. Donna Samuels

(021) 483 5894

donna.samugls@westerncape.gov.za

7 Names and addresses of contractors and other relevant information:

CONTACT POSTAL TELEPHONE | CELLULAR
CONTRACTOR | peRsoN | ADDRESS NUMBER | NUMBER | C-MAIL ADDRESS
1.Abafazi Avesh Postnet Suite 114, | (010) 590 3068 | 082 294 1298 | avesh@abafazigroup.com
Healthcare Padayachee Private Bag X9, '
Services (Pty) Ltd Benmore,
' 2010

2.Access Medical | Duran 25 Drift Road, (032) 533 3581 | 0827728796 | admin@accessmedical.co.za
(Pty) Lid Govender Canelands, '

Verulam,

KZN
3.Almika Trading Jeremy Naidoo | P.O. Box 16, (021) 385 3019 | 083 7820800 | Jeremy@jehuindustries.com
(Pty) Ltd t/a Jehu Mount
Industries Edgecombe,

4300
4 Biocor Hospital Innocent P.O. Box 1125, (011) 394 2956 | 076 638 9191 | Info@biocor.co.za
Supplies Private Mkethwa Isando,
Limited 1600
5.BioEarth Hennie du P.O. Box 2267, {021) 853 0788 | 083 658 2234/ | hennie@bioearthlab.com /
Manufacturing (Pty) | Plessis / Somerset West, 082 204 4404 | gerhard@bioearthlab.com
Ltd Gerhard du 7128

Plessis




CONTACT POSTAL TELEPHONE | CELLULAR
CONTRACTOR | prrson ADDRESS NUMBER | NUMBER | C-MAIL ADDRESS
6.Chemical World | Rakesh P.O. Box 167702, | (086) 1114183 | 066 473 7450 | info@chemicalworld.co.za /
ce Rewachanda | Brackendowns, rakesh@chemicalworld,.co.za
1454
7.Crystal Pier Dionne de 1 Aristia Close (021) 6710552 | 076 412 2552/ | dionne@crystalpiertrading.co.za /
Trading 148 CC Stadler / Plattekloof 2, 083 255 7831 | veon.cupido@gmail.com
Veon Cupido | Cape Town,
7500
8.Electro Spyres Peter Spyres/ | P.O. Box 87020, | {011) 608 3998 | 071 662 7443/ | debtors@electrospyres.com /
Medical (Pty} Ltd Marelize Houghton, (WhatsApp} spyres@electrospyres.com
Eastes Johannesburg, (082 3558862
2041
9.Gemilatex (Pty) | Mpumi 135 Standard (011) 326 0964 | 060 775 2670 | mpumi@gemilatex.co.za
Ltd . Mhlontlo Drive,
Blairgowrie,
2194
10.HBM-SA Health | Sibusiso P.O. Box 201100, | (032) 814 0230 | 072994 7303 | info@hbm-sa.co.za /
Protection (Pty) Ltd | Lushaba Durban North, sibusisol@hbm-sa.co.za
4016
11.Logan Medical | Eugene P.O. Box 60175, | (031) 500 2200 | 067 1113758 | eugene@loganmed.co.za
and Surgical {(Pty) | Moocdley Mount
Ltd Edgecombe,
4068
12.Medi-Core Moonilal P.O. Box 604, (032) 5410178 | 067 086 6198 | medicoresales@gmail.com /
Technologies {Pty) | Hansraj Ridgeway, medicoreadmin@telkomsa.nst
Ltd Seopursat 2099
13.Medproc CC Goolam Hafiz | P.O. Box 635, (021) 689 1634 | 083 411 0366 | goolam@medproc.co.za
Chicktay Rondebosch,
7701
14.Medtex (Pty) Ltd | Bryan Wu RP.0. Box 1943, (013) 9324618 | 065 8885333 | tender.medtex@gmait.com
Bronkhorstpruit,
Gauteng,
1020
15.Promed Nash-Lee 18 Drift Road (031) 537 8030 | 067 7327712 | info@promedtechnologies.co.za
Technologies (Pty) | Govender Canelands,
Ltd Verulam,
4339




CONTACT POSTAL TELEPHONE | CELLULAR
CONTRACTOR | peRsoN | ADDRESS NUMBER | NUMBER | CMAILADDRESS
16.Quality Medical | Vigneswari Postnet Suite 12, | (011) 397 1079 | 082 643 0508 | info@quality1.co.za
Supplies (Pty) Ltd | Naicker/ Private Bag X5,
Shanton Struben Valley,
Naicker . Gauteng
17.Revalorize Elten Brown 6 Basset Street, (076) 125 3744 | 076 125 3744 | revalorizecondoms@gmail.com
Condoms (Pty) Ltd Protea Heights,
t/a Unireva Brackenfell,
7560 _
18.SA Health Dereck Boyd | P.O. Box 201809, | (031) 569 1641 | 079 0556610 | derecki@sahealth.org.za
Protecting Services Durban North,
ce 4016
19.Tara Nicholas Unit 8, Transit (010) 0151550 | 084 5727980 | nicholas@tarahealthcare.co.za
Technologies CC Sylvester Business Park, nicholas@tarahealthcare.com
Naidoo 140 Deodar kiran@tarahealthcare.com
Street,
Kempton Park
20.Unitrade 1032 | Daphne P.C. Box 60797, | (031} 507 9300 | 084 299 3227 | daphne@unitrademedical.co.za
cC Baitchu Phoenix,
4080
21 Vertice Ed Steensma | 9 Floor Menlyn (012) 997 3954 | 082 453 8810 | info@vertice.co.za
Healthcare (Pty) Cent Off,
Ltd 128 Dallas
Avenue,
Menlyn Maine,
Pretoria,
0181
5 g rala
JOHNNY RAMOROKA

for CHIEF DIRECTOR: TRANSVERSAL CONTRACTING

OFFICE OF THE CHIEF PROCUREMENT OFFICER
UPDATED ON 27 FEBRUARY 2023







